506955829 11/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7002667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JODY G. JACOBSEN	11/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	3650 NEW TOWN BOULEVARD
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17517193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)273-0229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-241-4427

Email: mail@matthewsedwards.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEWS EDWARDS LLC
Address Line 1: 514 EARTH CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 131

Address Line 4: EARTH CITY, UNITED STATES 63045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN 4059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN R. MATTHEWS
SIGNATURE:	/ Stephen R Matthews /
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=4059SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506955829 REEL: 057996 FRAME: 0370

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, I, JODY G. JACOBSEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at
13 Quiet Forest Drive, Defiance, Missouri 63341, have invented a new and useful improvement
in "RAPID TOUCHLESS AUTOMATIC DISPENSING STATION APPARATUS,
SYSTEM, AND METHOD", the application for United States Patent having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on, as U.S. patent application
Serial No. 17/517,193, and being further identified as Matthews Edwards LLC Docket No. 4059; and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right
of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application; and authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 02128 to insert in the spaces provided above
the filing date and application number of said application when known; and
Whereas, NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC., a Missouri corporation, located at 3650 New Town Boulevard, St. Charles, Missouri 63301, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.
Now therefore to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said, JODY G. JACOBSEN have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC., the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and I do hereby authorize and request the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said NEWCO ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors or assigns.

Date: 11-7-21

JODY G. JACOBSEN.

PATENT REEL: 057996 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 11/02/2021